company incorporated in England and Wales that re-registered as a public limited company on 7

April 2006.

15. Ultimate controlling party

MMS’ ultimate controlling party is Condor Resources Plc, a company incorporated in England and

Wales.

16. Nature of the financial information

The financial information presented above does not constitute statutory accounts within the

meaning of Section 240 of the Companies Act 1985, as amended.

PART IV

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

113

PART IV(c)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS OF THE GROUP

Set out below is an un audited pro forma statement of consolidated net assets of the Group, which has

been prepared on the basis of the audited accounts of the Company at 28th February 2006, as adjusted for

the Placing, the acquisition of certain assets of Condor Resources (Australia), the entire share capital of

MMS and the entire share capital of CSA as set out in the notes below.  The unaudited pro forma

statement has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature, will not represent

the Group’s actual financial position.

  The Company MMS Adjustments

Pro forma

net assets

  £'000 $'000 £'000  £'000

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents  116 9 4,256 4,381

Accounts receivable  - 5 (2) 3

VAT  - 5 (2) 3

Prepayments  - 1 - 1

Total current assets  116 20 4,252 4,388

Non-current assets

Goodwill  - - 3,580 3,580

Investments  58 - (58) -

Office furniture and equipment  - 14 - 14

Warranty and safety deposits  - 4 (2) 2

Exploration costs  - 439 (132) 307

Total non-current assets  58 457 3,388 3,903

Total assets  174 477 7,640 8,291

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Retentions  - (1) - (1)

Other creditors  - (2) 1 (1)

Total current liabilities  - (3) 1 (2)

Non-current liabilities

Amounts payable to parent company  - (467) 467 -

Total liabilities  - (470) 468 (2)

Net assets  174 7 8,108 8,289

PART IV

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

114

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

1. The net assets of the Company at 28 February 2006 have been extracted without adjustment from

Part IV(a) of this document.  The net assets of MMS at 31 December 2005 have been extracted

without adjustment from Part IV(b) of this document.  With the exceptions of the transactions

referred to below, no account has been taken of the activities of the Company since 28 February

2006 or MMS subsequent to 31 December 2005.

2. The adjustments reflect the following:

•  The translation of the net assets of MMS at 31 December 2005 from US$ to £ using an exchange